NOMINATION FORM - 2024 ELECTIONS



For the position of **Director**

Once finished, PRINT, sign, and return to Ken Noakes, Executive Director

at: executive-director@mroo.org

HEREBY NOMINATE THE INDIVIDUAL LISTED ABOVE AS NOMINEE: Full Name: Mailing Address: City: Prov: Prov: Date: Signature: I HEREBY SECOND THE NOMINATION OF THE INDIVIDUAL LISTED AS NOMINEE: Full Name: Mailing Address: City: Prov: Prov: Prov: Postal Code: Email Address: City: Date: Mailing Address: City: Date: Mailing Address: City: Date: The undersigned hereby accepts such nomination, effective immediately after its presentation at the Annual Zone Meeting. Signature: Date Signed: Date Signe	Name of Nominee:		Zone:
Mailing Address: Prov: Postal Code: Email Address: Date: Signature: Date: I HEREBY SECOND THE NOMINATION OF THE INDIVIDUAL LISTED AS NOMINEE: Full Name: Mailing Address: City: Prov: Postal Code: Email Address: Date:			
Mailing Address: Prov: Postal Code: Email Address: Date: Signature: Date: I HEREBY SECOND THE NOMINATION OF THE INDIVIDUAL LISTED AS NOMINEE: Full Name: Mailing Address: City: Prov: Postal Code: Email Address: Date:	Full Name:		
Email Address: Date:			
Signature: Date: I HEREBY SECOND THE NOMINATION OF THE INDIVIDUAL LISTED AS NOMINEE: Full Name: Mailing Address: City: Prov: Postal Code: Email Address: Signature: Date: Acceptance: Upon the above nomination being presented at the Annual Zone Meeting to be held on: The undersigned hereby accepts such nomination, effective immediately after its presentation at the Annual Zone Meeting.	City:	Prov:	Postal Code:
Signature: Date: I HEREBY SECOND THE NOMINATION OF THE INDIVIDUAL LISTED AS NOMINEE: Full Name: Mailing Address: City: Prov: Postal Code: Email Address: Signature: Date: Acceptance: Upon the above nomination being presented at the Annual Zone Meeting to be held on: The undersigned hereby accepts such nomination, effective immediately after its presentation at the Annual Zone Meeting.	Email Address:		
Full Name: Mailing Address: City: Prov: Prov: Date: Acceptance: Upon the above nomination being presented at the Annual Zone Meeting to be held on: The undersigned hereby accepts such nomination, effective immediately after its presentation at the Annual Zone Meeting.			
City: Prov: Postal Code: Email Address: Signature: Date: Acceptance: Upon the above nomination being presented at the Annual Zone Meeting to be held on: The undersigned hereby accepts such nomination, effective immediately after its presentation at the Annual Zone Meeting.	Full Name:		
Email Address: Date: Signature: Date: Acceptance: Upon the above nomination being presented at the Annual Zone Meeting to be held on: The undersigned hereby accepts such nomination, effective immediately after its presentation at the Annual Zone Meeting.			
Acceptance: Upon the above nomination being presented at the Annual Zone Meeting to be held on: The undersigned hereby accepts such nomination, effective immediately after its presentation at th Annual Zone Meeting.			
Upon the above nomination being presented at the Annual Zone Meeting to be held on: The undersigned hereby accepts such nomination, effective immediately after its presentation at th Annual Zone Meeting.			
Annual Zone Meeting.		presented at the Annual Zone M	eeting to be held on:
Signature:Date Signed:		ıch nomination, effective imme	diately after its presentation at th
·	Signature:	Date	Signed:

CONDITIONS:

- 1. The Executive Director will verify the validity of all nominations in accordance with the By-laws.
- All nominees shall be MROO Life members and reside in the Zone in which they are nominated.
- 3. Nominations must bear the signature of the nominee, the nominator, and a seconder. The nominator and seconder shall both be Life members of MROO residing within the Zone in which the election is to take place.
- 4. Nominations for Director must be submitted in writing and received in the MROO office no later than 21 calendar days prior to the zone meeting at which the election will be held.
- 5. Where more than two (2) Life members are validly nominated for a position, an election will be conducted by the Executive Director at the Zone meeting at which the election will be held.
- 6. Where only one Life member is validly nominated for a position, that member shall be declared elected by acclamation.